Shaded Information is Designated as Confidential per WAC 480-07-160 U-240429



Puget Sound Energy P.O. Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 pse.com

June 3, 2024

Filed via Web Portal

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission 621 Woodland Square Loop SE Lacey, WA 98503 Received Records Management Jun 3, 2024

Re:

Dear Executive Director Killip:

Puget Sound Energy (the "Company" or "PSE") furnishes the following information, in compliance with

The following documents are attached in support of this filing:

Attachment A -Attachment B -

Certain items contained in Attachments A and B have been marked confidential as they contain valuable commercially sensitive or material non-public information. Accordingly, with regard to the contents, the Company claims confidentiality and protection from inspection or copying under WAC 480-07-160. We further understand that, prior to any release of this material; the Company will be notified in order to allow it to invoke any and all statutory procedures for securing a court order protecting the materials as proprietary and confidential.

REDACTED VERSION

Shaded Information is Designated as Confidential per WAC 480-07-160

Jeff Killip, Executive Director and Secretary June 3, 2024 Page 2

As required by WAC 480-07-160, the Company identifies itself, its ultimate owners and its customers as the entities that might be directly affected by disclosure of the confidential information. Also, conforming to WAC 480-07-160, the confidential information submitted herewith has been clearly marked "Shaded Information is Designated as Confidential per WAC 480-07-160", and each page of the filing containing confidential information has been so marked.

In view of the foregoing, and in accordance with WAC 480-90-242 (1)(a) and WAC 480-100-242 (1)(a), the undersigned hereby

and that the information provided herein is true and correct to the best of her knowledge and belief, under penalties of perjury as set forth in the laws of the State of Washington.

The Company, having provided herewith all information and statements required

, does NOT request an order affirming that it has complied with such

requirements as part of

Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

/s/ Cara Peterman

Cara Peterman Director, Chief Risk Officer & Corporate Treasurer Puget Sound Energy PO Box 97034 Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 425-462-3092 Cara.Peterman@pse.com

cc: Tad O'Neill, Public Counsel

Attachments: Attachment A (Confidential) & (Redacted) Attachment B (Confidential) & (Redacted)

REDACTED VERSION